	Docket No.: 96-1364P
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) NRO (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	99 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ 10117240 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and House	9 the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Johan Martensson Bal K. Sethi Donald Brown Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED Internal Address:
	-
 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name 	Street Address: 3900 Essex Lane
Other	City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77027
Execution Date: 2/23/99; 2/23/99 & 2/24/99, respectively	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
USSN 09/241,675	
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Pamela J. Curbelo	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>88 Day Hill Road</u> City: <u>Windsor</u> State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06095</u>	8. Deposit account number: 02-0429
	T USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 UP 9. Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Signature Steet, attachments, and document:
l'	PATENT REEL: 010303 FRAME: 0421

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Johan Martensson, a Canadian citizen, residing at 35 Pettigrew Court, Markham, Ontario L35 1K4, Canada; Bal K. Sethi, a Canadian citizen, residing at 7701 Netherwood Road, Mississauga, Ontario L4T 3H2, Canada and Donald Brown, a Canadian citizen, residing at 378 Parkhurst Crescent, Orilla, Ontario L3V 4H6, Canada, have invented new and useful improvements in Uniform Area Shower For Disc Filter for which application is being made for Letters Patent.

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of 3900 Essex Lane, Houston, Texas 77027, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, it be known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action We may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that We will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and We authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to said corporation.

EIMCO Cantor Colburn LLP 96-1364P IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the <u>23</u> day of <u>Feb.</u>, 1999.

1.01 Whan Martensson

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 23^{A} day of f_{A} , 1999.

allie

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 24 day of \overline{Feg} , 1999.

MCO antor Colburn LLP 96-1364P